Distributed by Encitech Connectors AB
Circuit Protection
Focus Catalog
Brick Miniature Surface Mount Fuses
Low Profile Surface Mount Chip Fuses
Low Profile SMD Resettable Devices
RADIAL PTC Resettable Devices

battery chargers, power supplies, modems, routers, consumer electronics, PoE, PoE+, Backplane Short Circuit
Protection, etc.
How to Order Chip SMT Fuse
Part Number Case Size Voltage, AC Voltage, DC Ampere Rating
Clearing Time Character-
istics
C2Q 500 0603 32 VAC 63 VDC 500mA Very Fast Acting
C2Q 5 0603 32 VAC 63 VDC 5A Very Fast Acting
C2Q 250 1206 125 VAC 63 VDC 250mA Very Fast Acting
C1Q 7 1206 125 VAC 63 VDC 7A Very Fast Acting
C1F 250 1206 125 VAC 63 VDC 250 mA Fast Act, Improved Surge With-
stand
C1F 8 1206 125 VAC 63 VDC 8A Fast Act, Improved Surge With-
stand
C1S 750 1206 63 VAC 63 VDC 750mA Slow Blow
C1S 5 1206 63 VAC 63 VDC 5A Slow Blow
C1T 750 1206 63 VAC 63 VDC 500mA Slow Blow, Improved Surge With-
stand
C1T 4 1206 63 VAC 63 VDC 4A Slow Blow, Improved Surge With-
stand
CHIP SMT FUSE
The C1Q and C1S family of surface mount low profile chip fuses are available form inventory by contacting one of our local stocking franchised distributors
Distributed by Encitech Connectors AB
6
Specifications / Design Features
• Voltage Rating Range – 6 – 60 VDC
• IHold Amp Range – 50mA to 3A
• Case Sizes 0603 through 2920
• IR Process – JEDEC J-Std-020 – 260C, 40 Sec., max.
• Safety Agency Approvals – UL, TUV
• Operating Temperature: -40°C to +85°C
Description
Bel’s unique polymer formulation PTC (positive temperature coefficient) devices offer circuit protection, with added
resettable feature, in low profile, SMT packages. Similar to our extensive line of traditional fuse products, our resettable
fuses protect against harmful overcurrent and short circuit conditions. However, our PTC devices can also be used to
protect against over temperature conditions not necessarily caused by excessive current. Bel’s PTC devices will reset
after power to the circuit is removed, the fault is cleared, and power is reapplied to the circuit. This reset-ability protects
electronic equipment, which remains fully functional, and eliminates the need for service personnel to physically replace
a fuse.
How to Order  SMT PTC Resettable Device
Part Number Case Size Voltage, AC Voltage, DC Ampere Rating
Clearing Time Character-
istics
OZCF0030FF2C 2920 -- 60 VDC 30mA Fast Trip, High Hold Ratings
OZCF0300FF2C 2920 -- 15 VDC 3 A Fast Trip, High Hold Ratings
OZCG0010FF2C 1812 -- 60 VDC 100 mA Fast Trip, Low DCR
OZCG0300FF2B 1812 -- 6 VDC 3 A Fast Trip, Low DCR
OZCH0005FF2E 1210 -- 60 VDC 50 mA Fast Trip, Low DCR
0ZCH0200FF2E 1210 -- 6 VDC 2 A Fast Trip, Low DCR
OZCJ0005FF2E 1206 -- 60 VDC 50 mA Fast Trip, Low DCR
OZCJ0200FF2C 1206 -- 6 VDC 2 A Fast Trip, Low DCR
OZCK0010FF2G 0805 -- 15 VDC 100 mA Fast Trip, Low DCR
OZCK0100FF2E 0805 -- 6 VDC 1 A Fast Trip, Low DCR
OZCM0005FF2G 0603 -- 15 VDC 50 mA Fast Trip, Low DCR
OZCM0020FF2G 0603 -- 9 VDC 200 mA Fast Trip, Low DCR
SMT PTC RESETTABLE DEVICES
PTC devices can also be used to protect against over temperature conditions not necessarily caused by excessive current.
Bel’s PTC devices will resetafter power to the circuit is removed, the fault is cleared, and power is reapplied to the circuit.
7
PTC RADIAL LEADED RESETTABLE DEVICES
Specifications / Design Features

etc. Additionally, the UL/VDE Voltage rating of 350 VAC, provides for protection of ballasts, LED drivers, and other
Lighting products.
How to Order 250/277/350 Volt Radial Fuse
Part Number Case Size Voltage, AC Voltage, DC Ampere Rating
Clearing Time Characteris-
tics
0698Q1500-02 4 x 8.44mm 350 VAC 140 VDC 1.5A Quick Act
0698Q6300-02 4 x 8.44mm 350 VAC 140 VDC 6.3A Quick Act
0697W1000-02 4 x 8.44mm. 350 VAC 72 VDC 1A Time-Lag
0697W6300-02 4 x 8.44mm 350 VAC 72 VDC 6.3A Time-Lag
RSTA 1 4 x 8.44mm 250 VAC 63 VDC 1A Time-Lag
RSTA 6.3 4 x 8.44mm 250 VAC 63 VDC 6.3A Time-Lag
MRF 4 x 8.44mm 250 VAC 63 VDC 6.3A Time-Lag
MRT 4 x 8.44mm 250 VAC 63 VDC 6.3A Time-Lag
RST 4 x 8.44mm 250 VAC 63 VDC 6.3A Time-Lag
9
600 VOLT RADIAL FUSE
Specifications / Design Features
• Voltage Rating – 600VAC
• Amp Range – 100mA to 5A
• Compact, Radial Leads on 0.800 inch center spacing
• Wave Solder Process – 260°C, 10 sec., max.
• Multiple Safety Agency Approvals
• Operating Temperature: -55°C to +125°C
• Mil-Std 202G Environmental Compliant
Description
Unique, capless, low cost radial design glass tube fuse provides high level Lighting Surge Withstand Protection, along
with 600 VAC Power Cross protection. When coupled with adequate voltage protector, Bel RJS fuse Series enable
system compliance to FCC, NEBS, UL/IEC 60950 and Telcordia 1089 performance/safety requirements.
How to Order Pre Formed 600 Volt Radial Fuses
Part Number Case Size Voltage, AC Voltage, DC Ampere Rating
Clearing Time Characteris-
tics
RJS 100 -R 4.6 X 19.5mm 600 VAC -- 100mA
Telecom Lightning Surge - Power
Cross
RJS 100 -R 4.6 X 19.5mm 600 VAC -- 100mA
Telecom Lightning Surge - Power
Cross
RJS 1.25 -R 4.6 X 19.5mm 600 VAC -- 1.25A
Telecom Lightning Surge - Power
Cross
RJS 1.25 -R 4.6 X 19.5mm 600 VAC -- 1.25A
Telecom Lightning Surge - Power
Cross
RJS 1.5 -R 4.6 X 19.5mm 600 VAC -- 1.5A
Telecom Lightning Surge - Power
Cross
RJS 1.5 -R 4.6 X 19.5mm 600 VAC -- 1.5A
Telecom Lightning Surge - Power
Cross
RJS 2 -R 4.6 X 19.5mm 600 VAC -- 2A
Telecom Lightning Surge - Power
Cross
RJS 2 -R 4.6 X 19.5mm 600 VAC -- 2A
Telecom Lightning Surge - Power
Cross
RJS 5 -R 4.6 X 19.5mm 600 VAC -- 5A
Telecom Lightning Surge - Power
Cross
RJS 5 -R 4.6 X 19.5mm 600 VAC -- 5A
Telecom Lightning Surge - Power
Cross
10
5 X 15MM AXIAL LEADED FUSES
Specifications / Design Features
• Voltage Rating – 350VAC / 140VDC
• Amp Range – 100mA to 7A
• Glass Tube, Matte Tin Plated Copper Leads
• Available Bulk and Axial T&R – available pre-formed as
one of our value added options
• Multiple Safety Agency Approvals
• Operating Temperature: -55°C to +125°C
Description
Bel’s glass tube, Series 3JQ, 5JQ and 3JS, axial lead fuses carry 350VAC / 140VDC voltage ratings, which allow use in
Lighting Ballast designs, world-wide. Additional applications include emerging LED lighting products and many power
supply, battery charger and industrial product designs.
Used for primary circuit protection of almost any power supply, charger or industrial product.
How to Order  5 X 15mm Axial Leaded Fuses
Part Number Case Size Voltage, AC Voltage, DC
Ampere Rat-
ing
Clearing Time Character-
istics
MJS 125 -R 5 x 15mm 250 VAC -- 125mA
Telecom Lightning Surge  With-
stand
MJS 1.25-R 5 x 15mm 250 VAC -- 1.25A
Telecom Lightning Surge  With-
stand
MJS 7-R 5 x 15mm 250 VAC -- 7A
Telecom Lightning Surge  With-
stand
3JQ 100 -R 5 x 15mm 350 VAC 140 VDC 100mA Quick Acting
3JQ 3 -R 5 x 15mm 350 VAC 140 VDC 3A Quick Acting
3JQ 7 -R 5 x 15mm 350 VAC 140 VDC 7A Quick Acting
3JS 100 -R 5 x 15mm 350 VAC 140 VDC 100mA Time-Lag
3JS 350 -R 5 x 15mm 350 VAC 140 VDC 350mA Time-Lag
3JQ 3 -R 5 x 15mm 350 VAC 140 VDC 3A Time-Lag
3JQ 7 -R 5 x 15mm 350 VAC 140 VDC 7A Time-Lag
11
5 X 20MM AND ¼ X 1-1/4 FUSES
Specifications / Design Features
• Voltage Rating – 250VAC
• Amp Range – 63mA to 15A
• 10,000A, 125 VAC Interrupt Rating
• Field Replaceable (used in PCB Clips or Panel
Fuseholder)
• Multiple Safety Agency Approvals
• Operating Temperature -55°C to 125°C
Description
Bel’s glass and ceramic tube fuses come in 5 x 20mm and ¼ x 1¼ inch standard sizes, with approvals to World-Wide
safety standards including UL/CSA, IEC and PSE.
Used for primary circuit protection of almost any power supply, charger or industrial product.
How to Order  Glass or Ceramic 5 x 20mm and ¼ x 1-1/4 Fuse
Part Number Case Size Voltage, AC Voltage, DC Ampere Rating
Clearing Time Characteris-
tics
5SF 10 -R 5 X 20mm 250 VAC 63 VDC 10A Quick Acting
5ST 8 -R 5 X 20mm 250 VAC 63 VDC 8A Time-Lag
5HF 12 -R 5 X 20mm 250 VAC 63 VDC 12A Quick Acting
5HT 6.3 -R 5 X 20mm 600 VAC 63 VDC 6.3A Time-Lag
5MF 1 -R 5 X 20mm 250 VAC -- 1A Fast Acting
5TT 3-R 5 X 20mm 250 VAC -- 3A Slow Blow
3AG 10 -R 1/4 X 1-1/4 in. 250 VAC -- 10A Fast Blow
3SB 8 -R 1/4 X 1-1/4 in. 250 VAC -- 8A Slow Blow
3AB 20 -R 1/4 X 1-1/4 in. 250 VAC -- 20A Fast Blow
GSA 15 -R 1/4 X 1-1/4 in. 250 VAC -- 15A Slow Blow
©2015 Bel Fuse Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice. bpscpv02.15
Encitech Connectors AB
Rörkullsvägen 4
SE-30241 Halmstad, Sweden
Tel +46 35 151390
Fax +46 35 151399